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PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT 

SCHEDULE OF RATES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Effective date:  

January 1, 2026 PWD Board of Trustees Order 25-XXx on November 24, 2025  

 

 

 

____________________________________ 

Treasurer 



2 of 5 

PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT Sheet 1, Revision 17 

  

     

 

RATES FOR WATER TO METERED CUSTOMERS 

 

Member Rate - Applies to Cape Elizabeth, Cumberland, Falmouth, Gorham, Portland, Raymond, 

Scarborough, South Portland, Westbrook and Windham 

MONTHLY RATES: 

 

For the first            100 cubic feet  included in minimum charge 

For the next         2,900 cubic feet   3.21 per 100 cubic feet  I 

For the next         7,000 cubic feet   3.13 per 100 cubic feet  I 

For the next       40,000 cubic feet   2.76 per 100 cubic feet  I 

In excess of           50,000 cubic feet   1.59 per 100 cubic feet  I 

 

SEASONAL RATES: 

 

See meter size for the allowance included in the minimum charge 

Excess up to      90,000 cubic feet   3.21 per 100 cubic feet     I 

In excess of       90,000 cubic feet   2.76 per 100 cubic feet     I 

 

MINIMUM CHARGES: 

 

________MONTHLY RATES_______ ________SEASONAL RATES______ 

        

  Minimum Allowance Surface Mains Deep Mains Allowance 

Meter Size Charge    Cubic Feet Min. Charge Min. Charge Cubic Feet 

5/8 $    12.86 100 $     371.16 $     312.40 3,000   I 

3/4  15.16 100  481.15  422.37 6,300 I 

1 19.66 100  572.01  513.23 9,000 I 

1 1/2 34.95 100  874.88  816.11 18,000 I 

2 62.50 100 1,238.30  1,179.54 28,800 I 

3 113.41 100  2,207.51  2,148.74 57,600 I 

4 170.70 100  3,297.88  3,239.09 90,000 I 

6 329.83 100  6,326.62  6,267.85 180,000 I 

8 520.74 100  9,961.14  9,902.37 288,000 I 

10 753.99 100  19,653.16  19,594.41 576,000 I 

12 998.10 100  30.615.42  30,556.65 900,000 I 

Low Income         3.21     100    I 

  

Monthly Rates minimums are prorated to exact day in first and last month of service.  

 

 

January 1, 2026 PWD Board of Trustees Order 25-XXx on November 24, 2025  

 ___________________________________ 

Treasurer 
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PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT Sheet 2, Revision 17  

     

RATES FOR WATER TO METERED CUSTOMERS 

 

Nonmember Rate - Applies to Standish and Yarmouth  

  

 

MONTHLY RATES: 

 

For the first            100 cubic feet  included in minimum charge 

For the next         2,900 cubic feet   3.72 per 100 cubic feet  I 

For the next         7,000 cubic feet   3.62 per 100 cubic feet  I 

For the next       40,000 cubic feet   3.16 per 100 cubic feet  I 

In excess of           50,000 cubic feet   1.84 per 100 cubic feet  I 

 

SEASONAL RATES: 

 

See meter size for the allowance included in the minimum charge 

Excess up to      90,000 cubic feet   3.72 per 100 cubic feet    I 

In excess of       90,000 cubic feet   3.16 per 100 cubic feet    I 

 

MINIMUM CHARGES: 

 

________MONTHLY RATES_______ ________SEASONAL RATES______ 

        

  Minimum Allowance Surface Mains Deep Mains Allowance 

Meter Size Charge    Cubic Feet Min. Charge Min. Charge Cubic Feet 

5/8 $      14.80 100 $     426.85 $     359.26 3,000   I 

3/4    17.42 100  553.31  485.71 6,300 I 

1  22.64 100  657.83 590.24 9,000 I 

1 1/2  40.17 100  1,006.11  938.54 18,000 I 

2  71.85 100  1,424.06  1,356.47 28,800 I 

3  130.37 100  2,538.67  2,471.10 57,600 I 

4  196.29 100  3,792.57  3,724.97 90,000 I 

6  379.28 100  7,275.62  7,208.04 180,000 I 

8  598.86 100  11,455.33  11,387.53 288,000 I 

10  867.09 100  22,601.12  22,533.53 576,000 I 

12  1,147.78 100  35,207.76  35,140.18 900,000 I 

Low Income 3.72 100    I 

 

Monthly Rates minimums are prorated to exact day in first and last month of service.              

 

 

January 1, 2026 PWD Board of Trustees Order 25-XXx on November 24, 2025  

 

___________________________________ 

Treasurer 
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MUNICIPAL FIRE SERVICE 

 

There shall be paid monthly to the District by the municipalities an annual fire protection charge as 

follows: 

 

 MUNICIPALITY  ANNUAL CHARGE  MONTHLY CHARGE 

   

 Cape Elizabeth            $  128,341.44     $ 10,695.12  I 

 Cumberland      104,983.32        8,748.61 I 

 Falmouth      170.678.64      14,223.22 I 

 Gorham      118,321.20        9,860.10 I 

 Portland                  526.542.36      43,878.53    I  

 Raymond          8,891.88           740.99 I 

 Scarborough        238,415.64       19,867.97 I 

 South Portland       238,751.28       19,895.94   I 

 Standish        71.336.64          5,944.72 I 

 Westbrook       195.124.68        16,260.39 I 

 Windham       144,204.36        12,017.03 I 

              __________ 

 

          Total:       $1,945.591.44     

   

Rates for hydrants installed on or after the effective date shall be determined in accordance with 

Public Utilities Commission Rules and Regulations Chapter 690 as amended in Docket Number:  

87-203. 

 

There shall be no reduction in fire protection charges for fire hydrants removed. 

 

January 1, 2026 PWD Board of Trustees Order 25-XXx on November 24, 2025  

 

 

__________________________________ 

Treasurer 
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PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT Sheet 4, Revision 13 

  

  

 

PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE 

 

For each private fire service connected to the District system there shall be paid to the District an 

annual fire protection charge as follows: 

 

  MONTHLY CHARGES 

 

SIZE OF CONNECTION     MEMBERS  NONMEMBERS 

 

2” $   5.21 $   5.98 I 

3”   11.65 13.35 I 

4” 20.75 23.87 I 

6” 49.58 56.99 I 

8” 83.01 95.41 I 

10” 129.67 149.19 I 

12” 186.69 214.72 I 

16” 331.91 381.72 I 

 

 

In cases where fire protection systems are supplied with water through metered connections, the 

quantity of water used for emergency extinguishment of fires will be estimated upon notification and 

deducted from the quantity registered by the meter before billing. 

 

Monthly Charges are prorated to exact day in first and last month of service. 

 

January 1, 2026 PWD Board of Trustees Order 25-XXx on November 24, 2025  

 

 

_________________________________________ 

Treasurer 

 
 


